
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL
BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

Ms. Arlanda Williams
Ms. Christa Duplantis-
Prather
Mr. John Navy
Mr. Gerald Michel
Mr. Scotty Dryden
Mr. Darrin Guidry
Mr. Al Marmande
Mr. Dirk Guidry
Mr. Steve Trosclair

Chairwoman
Vice-Chairwoman
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need
special assistance, please contact Venita H. Chauvin, Council Clerk, at

(985) 873-6519 describing the assistance that is necessary.

AGENDA
February 20, 2017

5:50 PM

Parish Council Meeting Room

 

 

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: If you wish to address the Council, please complete the "Public Wishing to Address
the Council" form located on either end of the counter and give it to either the Chairman or the Council Clerk prior
to the beginning of the meeting. Individuals addressing the council should be respectful of others in their choice of
words and actions. Thank you.

ALL CELL PHONES, PAGERS AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES USED FOR COMMUNICATION
SHOULD BE SILENCED FOR THE DURATION OF THE MEETING

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

1. RESOLUTION: Concurring with the recommendation of the Parish Administration to award Bid #17-WHSE-05
Purchase of New/Unused Recreation Equipment for Team Sports (2017) (12-Month Requirements Contract) to
the lowest qualified bidders, Pyramid School Products, BSN Sports, Riddell and Staples Sporting Goods LLC.

2. Consider the introduction of an ordinance to amend the 2017 Adopted Operating Budget and the 5-Year Capital
Outlay Budget of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for the following items and to provide for
related matters:
 

I.                   Safe Room East, $990,796
 II.                EOC Safe Room, $2,335,487
 III.             Upper Little Caillou Pump Station, $779,206



 IV.             Public Safety Fund-Houma Fire Dept.,$25,493
 V.                Oyster Bed Surge Protection System, $209,100
 and calling a public hearing on said matter on Wednesday, March 8, 2017 at 6:30 p.m.

3. Consider the introduction of an ordinance to amend the 2017 Adopted Operating Budget and
the 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for the
following items and to provide for related matters:
 

I.                   Parishwide Recreation Fund, $20,000
 II.                Amend existing CEA
 III.             Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, $115,000
IV.             Amend 2016 Road Maintenance Priority List
 and calling a public hearing on said matter on Wednesday, March 8 at 6:30 p.m.

4. Adjourn



Category Number: 
Item Number:

Monday, February 20, 2017

Item Title:
INVOCATION

Item Summary:
INVOCATION



Category Number: 
Item Number:

Monday, February 20, 2017

Item Title:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Item Summary:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE



Category Number: 
Item Number: 1.

Monday, February 20, 2017

Item Title:
Resolution to award Bid #17-WHSE-05 Purchase of New/Unused Recreation Equipment for Team Sports
(2017) (12-Month Requirements Contract)

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Concurring with the recommendation of the Parish Administration to award Bid #17-WHSE-
05 Purchase of New/Unused Recreation Equipment for Team Sports (2017) (12-Month Requirements
Contract) to the lowest qualified bidders, Pyramid School Products, BSN Sports, Riddell and Staples Sporting
Goods LLC.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Executive Summary 2/10/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 2/10/2017 Resolution
Bid Documents and Support Material 2/10/2017 Backup Material





 

OFFERED BY: 

SECONDED BY: 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 17-_________ 
  

 

 

WHEREAS, on January 30, 2017 bids were received electronically via Central Auction 

House by the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for Bid 17-WHSE-05 Purchase 

of New/ Unused Recreation Equipment for Team Sports (2017) (12-Month 

Requirements Contract) , and 

 

WHEREAS, after careful review by the Purchasing Division, Mary Crochet, Warehouse 

Manager and Sterling Washington, Recreation Director  has been determined that the 

lowest qualified bids for items listed are that of Pyramid School Products, BSN Sports, 

Riddell and Staples Sporting Goods LLC,  and  

 

WHEREAS, should the awarded vendor be unable to supply the Warehouse Division with 

the required recreation equipment, the Warehouse Division shall be authorized to award 

the item(s) to the next lowest qualified bidder, and    

 

WHEREAS, Parish Administration concurs with the recommendation to award the bids of 

Pyramid School Products, BSN Sports, Riddell and Staples Sporting Goods LLC for  Bid 17-

WHSE-05 Purchase of New/ Unused Recreation Equipment for Team Sports (2017) (12-

Month Requirements Contract) as per attached documents, and  

 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Terrebonne Parish Council (Budget and 

Finance Committee), on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that 

the recommendation of Parish Administration be approved for the purchase recreation 

equipment for team sports as per the attached documents 

 

 

 THERE WAS RECORDED: 

 

 YEAS: 

 

 NAYS: 

 

 NOT VOTING: 

 

 ABSENT: 

 

 The Chairman declared this resolution adopted this __________ day of  

 

________________2017.  





















































































































Category Number: 
Item Number: 2.

Monday, February 20, 2017

Item Title:
2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment

Item Summary:
Consider the introduction of an ordinance to amend the 2017 Adopted Operating Budget and the 5-Year
Capital Outlay Budget of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for the following items and to
provide for related matters:
 

I.                   Safe Room East, $990,796
 II.                EOC Safe Room, $2,335,487
 III.             Upper Little Caillou Pump Station, $779,206
 IV.             Public Safety Fund-Houma Fire Dept.,$25,493
 V.                Oyster Bed Surge Protection System, $209,100
 and calling a public hearing on said matter on Wednesday, March 8, 2017 at 6:30 p.m.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment 2/15/2017 Executive Summary
2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment 2/15/2017 Budget Amendment
2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment 2/15/2017 Backup Material



 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 (REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS) 

PROJECT TITLE 
Ordinance for a Budget Amendment  

 

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS) 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2017 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND THE 5-
YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED 
MATTERS. 

 
I. Safe Room East, $990,796 
II. EOC Safe Room, $2,335,487 
III. Upper Little Caillou Pump Station, $779,206 
IV. Public Safety Fund-Houma Fire Dept.,$25,493 
V. Oyster Bed Surge Protection System, $209,100 

 

 

 

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS) 
See above 

 

TOTAL  EXPENDITURE 
N/A 

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

N/A NO YES 
 IF YES AMOUNT 

BUDGETED: 
 

 

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE) 

PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 

 

_________/s/ Kayla Dupre___________________  _____February 15, 2017 

                          Signature       Date 



ORDINANCE NO. ______________ 
 
 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2017 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND THE 5-
YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED 
MATTERS. 

 
I. Safe Room East, $990,796 
II. EOC Safe Room, $2,335,487 
III. Upper Little Caillou Pump Station, $779,206 
IV. Public Safety Fund-Houma Fire Dept.,$25,493 
V. Oyster Bed Surge Protection System, $209,100 

 
           

SECTION I 

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) has been awarded 
$990,796 ($743,097 75% federal share, $247,699 25% non-federal) from Hazard Mitigation 
Grant Program (HMGP) for Terrebonne Parish – Safe Room East/Training Center (HMGP 
#1786-109-007, FEMA-1786-DR-LA, Project #170), and 

WHEREAS, the project will enable 56 essential personnel to remain on the east side of 
the Parish serving the population whether the bridges are intact or not, and 

WHEREAS, the Program requires a 25% ($247,699) non-federal share, and 

WHEREAS, the funding source is from DHAP fees earned. 
 

NOW, THERFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of 
the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating Budget and 
the 5-Year Capital Outlay be amended for the Safe Room East. (Attachment A) 
 

SECTION II 

            WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) has been 
awarded $2,335,487 ($1,751,615 75% federal share, $583,872 non-federal) from Hazard 
Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) Multi-Agency EOC Safe Room Project (HMGP #1792-
109-0004, FEMA-1792-DR-LA, Project #10), and 

WHEREAS, the project provide shelter for 200 first responders north of Hwy 90, and 

WHEREAS, the Program requires a 25% ($583,872) non-federal share, and 

WHEREAS, the funding source is from DHAP fees earned. 
 

NOW, THERFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of 
the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating Budget and 
the 5-Year Capital Outlay be amended for the Multi-Agency EOC Safe Room. (Attachment B) 

 
SECTION III 

            
  WHEREAS, funding is needed for the repairs of  the Upper Little Caillou Pump Station  
which is approximately 40 years old and is at risk of collapse due to a failing timber bulkhead, 
and  
 

WHEREAS, the funding source is from the DHAP fees earned for $779,206. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating 



Budget and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended to recognize the funding of the Upper 
Little Caillou Pump Station.  (Attachment C) 

 
 

SECTION IV 
            

  WHEREAS, the Houma Fire Department funded the architect fees for the East Side Safe 
Room in 2016 for $25,493, and  
 

WHEREAS, the fund balance for the Public Safety Fund will be replenished using the 
DHAP fees earned for $25,493. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating 
Budget and 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget be amended to recognize the funding of the Public 
Safety Fund.  (Attachment D) 

 
SECTION V 

 
          WHEREAS, the State of Louisiana, Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority (State) 
desires to cooperate with Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) in the Oyster 
Bed Surge Protection System Engineering and Design (CPRA Contract No. 2000219599), and 
 
          WHEREAS, the project is to construct an oyster bed surge protection system that would 
protect shorelines in Lake Tambour and Lake Chien in Terrebonne Parish, and 
 
          WHEREAS, the State will provide matching funds of $104,550 for the Engineering and 
Design of the project, and 
 
          WHEREAS, the funding source for Oyster Bed Surge Protection System Engineering 
and Design is from the Upper Little Caillou Pump Station Project for $104,550. 
 

NOW, THERFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating 
Budget and the 5-Year Capital Outlay be amended for the Oyster Bed Surge Protection System 
Engineering and Design. (Attachment E) 

 

 

 
 

Prepared By: Finance Department     
PC File:  2017-Various Items - D 
Date Prepared:  2/14/17 BA #8 

 



ATTACHMENT  A - Safe Room East

Adopted Change Amended

East Side Safe Room -                  990,796          990,796           

East Side Safe Room -               (743,097)         (743,097)         

transfer from FEMA-DHAP -               (131,408)         (131,408)         

transfer from DHAP-IKE -               (116,291)         (116,291)         

transfer to Capital Projects Control -               131,408          131,408           

transfer to Capital Projects Control -               116,291          116,291           

Fund Balance (decrease) N/A (131,408)         N/A

Fund Balance (decrease) N/A (116,291)         N/A

ATTACHMENT  B - EOC Safe Room

Adopted Change Amended

Safe Room-EOC 4,240              2,335,487       2,339,727       

Safe Room-EOC (43,430)        (1,751,615)     (1,795,045)     

transfer from DHAP-IKE (116,291)       (583,872)         (700,163)         

transfer to Capital Projects Control 116,291        583,872          700,163           

Fund Balance (decrease) N/A (583,872)         N/A

ATTACHMENT  C - Upper Little Caillou Pump Station

Adopted Change Amended

Upper Little Caillou Pump Station 1,359,045     779,206        2,138,251      

transfer from DHAP-IKE -               (779,206)       (779,206)        

transfer to P/W Drainage Constr -               779,206        779,206         

Fund Balance (decrease) N/A (779,206)       N/A

ATTACHMENT  D - Houma Fire Department

Adopted Change Amended

transfer from DHAP-IKE -               (25,493)         (25,493)         

transfer to Public Safety Fund -               25,493          25,493          

Fund Balance (increase) N/A 25,493          N/A

Fund Balance (decrease) N/A (25,493)         N/A

ATTACHMENT  E-Oyster Bed Surge Protection System

Adopted Change Amended

Oyster Bed Surge Protection 209,100        209,100         

Oyster Bed Surge Protection (104,550)       (104,550)        

transfer from P/W Drainage Const (429,757) (104,550)       (534,307)        

transfer to Capital Projects Control 429,757 104,550        534,307         

Fund Balance (decrease) N/A (104,550)       N/A

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

 



















































































































































Category Number: 
Item Number: 3.

Monday, February 20, 2017

Item Title:
2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment

Item Summary:
Consider the introduction of an ordinance to amend the 2017 Adopted Operating Budget and
the 5-Year Capital Outlay Budget of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government for the
following items and to provide for related matters:
 

I.                   Parishwide Recreation Fund, $20,000
 II.                Amend existing CEA
 III.             Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, $115,000
IV.             Amend 2016 Road Maintenance Priority List
 and calling a public hearing on said matter on Wednesday, March 8 at 6:30 p.m.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment 2/15/2017 Executive Summary
2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment 2/15/2017 Budget Amendment
2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment 2/15/2017 Backup Material
Revised Ordinance 2/20/2017 Ordinance



 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 (REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS) 

PROJECT TITLE 
Ordinance for a Budget Amendment  

 

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS) 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2017 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND 
5-YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH 
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO 

PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. 
 

I. Parishwide Recreation Fund, $20,000 
II. Amend existing CEA 
III. Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, $115,000 

 

 

 

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS) 
See above 

 

TOTAL  EXPENDITURE 
N/A 

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

N/A NO YES 
 IF YES AMOUNT 

BUDGETED: 
 

 

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE) 

PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 

 

_________/s/ Kayla Dupre___________________  _____February 15, 2017 

                          Signature       Date 



ORDINANCE NO. ______________ 
 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2017 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND 
5-YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH 
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO 

PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. 
 

I. Parishwide Recreation Fund, $20,000 
II. Amend existing CEA 
III. Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, $115,000 

 
SECTION I 

 

WHEREAS, Administration is requesting to amend the Operating Budget and Five year 
Capital Outlay Budget for furniture and fixtures for the Mechanicville Community Center,  and   

 
WHEREAS, the Parishwide Recreation Fund will fund the cost. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of the 

Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating Budget and 5-year 
Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Parishwide Recreation Fund. (Attachment A) 

 
 

SECTION II 
 
  WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Council authorized a Cooperative Endeavor 
Agreement with Recreation District #11, dated April 8, 2015, by the adoption of Resolution #15-
120, and 
 

WHEREAS, Administration is desirous of amending that existing CEA for the purpose of 
reimbursing Recreation District #11 for the purchase of furniture and fixtures upon the 
submission of adequate accounting of the records and receipts provided on the purchases. 

 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT FUTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 

on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that Amendment #1 to the CEA dated 
April 8, 2015 be approved, and the legal department is directed to prepare the necessary 
documents to effect this approval.  

 
SECTION III 

 

 WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish TPCG has a project entitled Jeff Drive 
Reconstruction, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG has publically bid this project and have unit prices in the contract 
for asphalt pavement, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG is desirous of including Ron Street due to the proximity of the 
roadway being connected to Jeff Drive, and  
 
 WHEREAS, while the contractor is onsite at Jeff Drive the TPCG is desirous of 
reconstructing the entirety of Ron Street with asphaltic pavement, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG would like to budget additional funds to reconstruct Ron Street, 
and  
 
 WHEREAS, an additional $115,000 is needed to reconstruct Ron Street, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the additional funding is coming from the Parish Transporation fund. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating 
Budget and 5-year Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project. 
(Attachment B) 



 
 

Prepared By: Finance Department     
PC File:  2017-Various Items - E 
Date Prepared:  2/15/17 BA #9 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENT  A - Recreation Fund

Adopted Change Amended

Other Feesw 7,000              20,000             27,000             

transfer from Capital Projects Fund -               (20,000)           (20,000)           

transfer to Recreation -               20,000             20,000             

VE Splash Park/Community Center 825,000        (20,000)           805,000           

ATTACHMENT  B - Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project

Adopted Change Amended

Jeff Drive Overlay 368,608         115,000          483,608           

transfer from Parish Transportation Fund -               (115,000)         (115,000)         

Transfer to Road Construction Fund -               115,000          115,000           

Fund Balance (decrease) N/A (115,000)         N/A

2017

2017

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 







































ORDINANCE NO. ______________ 
 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2017 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND 
5-YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH 
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO 

PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. 
 

I. Parishwide Recreation Fund, $20,000 
II. Amend existing CEA 
III. Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, $115,000 
IV. Amend 2016 Road Maintenance Priority List 

 
SECTION I 

 

WHEREAS, Administration is requesting to amend the Operating Budget and Five year 
Capital Outlay Budget for furniture and fixtures for the Mechanicville Community Center,  and   

 
WHEREAS, the Parishwide Recreation Fund will fund the cost. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of the 

Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating Budget and 5-year 
Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Parishwide Recreation Fund. (Attachment A) 

 
 

SECTION II 
 
  WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Council authorized a Cooperative Endeavor 
Agreement with Recreation District #11, dated April 8, 2015, by the adoption of Resolution #15-
120, and 
 

WHEREAS, Administration is desirous of amending that existing CEA for the purpose of 
reimbursing Recreation District #11 for the purchase of furniture and fixtures upon the 
submission of adequate accounting of the records and receipts provided on the purchases. 

 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT FUTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 

on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that Amendment #1 to the CEA dated 
April 8, 2015 be approved, and the legal department is directed to prepare the necessary 
documents to effect this approval.  

 
SECTION III 

 

 WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish TPCG has a project entitled Jeff Drive 
Reconstruction, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG has publically bid this project and have unit prices in the contract 
for asphalt pavement, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG is desirous of including Ron Street due to the proximity of the 
roadway being connected to Jeff Drive, and  
 
 WHEREAS, while the contractor is onsite at Jeff Drive the TPCG is desirous of 
reconstructing the entirety of Ron Street with asphaltic pavement, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the TPCG would like to budget additional funds to reconstruct Ron Street, 
and  
 
 WHEREAS, an additional $115,000 is needed to reconstruct Ron Street, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the additional funding is coming from the Parish Transporation fund. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 
on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2017 Adopted Operating 



Budget and 5-year Capital Outlay Budget be amended for the Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project. 
(Attachment B) 

 
SECTION IV 

 
  WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Council adopted the 2016 Road Maintenance Priority 
List through Resolution No. 16-219, and 
 

WHEREAS, Administration believes this Road Maintenance Priority List should be 
amended to adjust the surface rating of Ron Street from a 7 to a 10 due to underlying base 
failure. 

 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT FUTHER ORDAINED, by the Terrebonne Parish Council, 

on behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the 2016 Road Maintenance 
Priority List be amended for adjusting the surface rating of Ron Street from a 7 to a 10. 

 
 

 
Prepared By: Finance Department     
PC File:  2017-Various Items - E 
Date Prepared:  2/15/17 BA #9 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENT  A - Recreation Fund

Adopted Change Amended

Other Feesw 7,000              20,000             27,000             

transfer from Capital Projects Fund -               (20,000)           (20,000)           

transfer to Recreation -               20,000             20,000             

VE Splash Park/Community Center 825,000        (20,000)           805,000           

ATTACHMENT  B - Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project

Adopted Change Amended

Jeff Drive Overlay 368,608         115,000          483,608           

transfer from Parish Transportation Fund -               (115,000)         (115,000)         

Transfer to Road Construction Fund -               115,000          115,000           

Fund Balance (decrease) N/A (115,000)         N/A

2017

2017

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	Meeting Agenda
	INVOCATION
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	Resolution to award Bid #17-WHSE-05 Purchase of New/Unused Recreation Equipment for Team Sports (2017) (12-Month Requirements Contract)
	2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment
	2017 Various Items for Budget Amendment

